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White 
Black
Hispanic 
Other
Source: U.S. Census

2005
64.6%
14.7%
15.2%

5.4%

2010
61.1%
14.8%
17.9%

6.1%

2015
59.3%
13.9%
20.3%

6.5%

2020
56.4%
14.2%
22.3%

7.1%

Population Estimates by Age 17-19 and Race

White
Black
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
Other*

TOTAL

Male
87.1%

1.8%
3.6%
3.1%
4.4%

225

Female
82.3%

1.2%
5.9%
5.9%
4.7%

85

Total
85.8%

1.6%
4.2%
3.9%
4.5%

310
*Includes Native Americans, and other, unknown
Source:  U.S. Coast Guard Academy

The United States Coast Guard is a multi-
missioned maritime service and one of the 

Nation's five Armed Services. Its mission is to 
protect the public, the environment, and U.S. 
economic interests - in the Nation's ports and 
waterways, along the coast, on international 
waters, or in any maritime region as required 

to support national security.

U.S. Coast Guard Academy Class of 2008

U.S. Population



The following data are based on numbers provided by the Coast Guard to the Defense 
Manpower Data Center, and are valid as of September 15, 2004.

White 
Black
Hispanic
AI/AN*
Other**

TOTAL

Male
80.8%

5.4%
7.9%
2.1%
3.8%

34,606

Female
76.1%

9.5%
7.3%
1.5%
5.6%

4,400

Total
80.2%

5.8%
7.8%
2.0%
4.2%

39,006

TOTAL ACTIVE - Race/Ethnicity and Gender

Racial/Ethnic and Gender Composition of the Coast Guard

*AI/AN- American Indian/Alaskan Native
** Includes Asian/Pacific Islander and Other/Unknown

Active-Duty by Grade 

Commissioned Officer
Warrant
Enlisted

Number
6,183
1,505

31,318

Pct
15.8%

3.9%
80.3%

Commissioned Officer- Race/Ethnicity and Gender

White
Black
Hispanic
AI/AN*
Other**

TOTAL

Male
84.9%

4.3%
5.1%
1.2%
4.5%

5,261

Female
80.2%

7.0%
5.3%
1.2%
6.3%

922

White
Black
Hispanic
AI/AN*
Other**

TOTAL

Male
85.0%

6.7%
4.3%
1.3%
2.7%

1,411

Female
78.7%
12.8%

2.1%
2.1%
4.3%

94

Total
84.7%

7.0%
4.1%
1.4%
2.8%

1,505

Warrant Officer – Race/Ethnicity and Gender 

Female
74.9%
10.0%

7.9%
1.6%
5.6%

3,384 

Enlisted – Race/Ethnicity and Gender 
Male

79.7%
5.5%
8.6%
2.3%
3.9%

27,934

Total
79.2%

6.0%
8.5%
2.2%
4.1%

31,318

White 
Black
Hispanic
AI/AN*
Other**

TOTAL

Women in the Military 

Comparison to other Active-Duty Services, FY04

Then and Now in the Coast Guard
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Blacks
Hispanics
Females

8.4

11.310.1

6.0
6.7

5.8

7.86.5

5.1

Total
84.2%

4.7%
5.1%
1.2%
4.8%

6,183
(Non-Hispanic)
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* Includes American Indian/Alaskan Native, Asian/Pacific Islander and other/unknown
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